South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:25:09 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0271 (Rat #0002, Act #0074 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Alexander, Rankin and Hutto
Similar (H 4402)
Summary: PSC Elections

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO SUSPEND THE PROVISION IN SECTION 58-3-20(C) THAT PROHIBITS THE GENERAL
ASSEMBLY FROM HOLDING AN ELECTION UNTIL A FINAL DETERMINATION IS MADE BY THE COURTS REGARDING
ITS REVIEW OF CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025; AND TO SUSPEND SECTION 2-20-15 FOR
ELECTIONS BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DURING
CALENDAR YEARS 2025 AND 2026. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25
01/28/25
01/29/25
02/05/25
02/11/25
02/11/25
02/12/25
02/13/25
02/13/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
02/27/25
02/27/25
03/06/25
03/07/25
03/12/25
06/05/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Campsen, Massey, Adams, Devine, Elliott, Ott
Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 49)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)

Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)

Amended (House Journal-page 27)

Read second time (House Journal-page 27)

Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 9)

Ratified R 2

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/07/25

Act No. 74

Page 1 of 1



