

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0271 (Rat #0002, Act #0074 of 2025) Joint Resolution, By Alexander, Rankin and Hutto

Similar (H 4402)

Summary: PSC Elections

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO SUSPEND THE PROVISION IN SECTION 58-3-20(C) THAT PROHIBITS THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FROM HOLDING AN ELECTION UNTIL A FINAL DETERMINATION IS MADE BY THE COURTS REGARDING ITS REVIEW OF CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2025; AND TO SUSPEND SECTION 2-20-15 FOR ELECTIONS BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY FOR MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DURING CALENDAR YEARS 2025 AND 2026. - RATIFIED TITLE

01/28/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/28/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 9)
01/29/25	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Rankin (ch), Campsen, Massey, Adams, Devine, Elliott, Ott
02/05/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 49)
02/11/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/11/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 20)
02/12/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 48)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 48)
02/25/25	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary (House Journal-page 33)
02/26/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 27)
02/26/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 27)
02/26/25	House	Roll call Yeas-110 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 28)
02/27/25	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 11)
02/27/25	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/06/25		Ratified R 2
03/07/25		Signed By Governor
03/12/25		Effective date 03/07/25
06/05/25		Act No. 74